

Neela Ramrao Naik (deleted since ... dead) and Ors.	Respondents
--	-------------

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2025.08.12
12:00:21 +0530

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 11th AUGUST 2025

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. An arguable question is raised.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22nd September 2025.
4. In addition to notice through Court the petitioners are at liberty to serve the respondent nos. 1 to 3 by private service and file an affidavit of service.
5. In the meanwhile, there shall be an ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) subject to the petitioners depositing the interim compensation at the rate of Rs. 20,000/- p.m. from 11th July 2023,

within a period of three weeks from today before the Appellate Bench of the Court of Small Causes.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)