

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10955 OF 2025

Payal Vinayak Tambe And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**Neela Ramrao Naik (deleted Since Decd.) And..RESPONDENT
Ors**

Mr. K.C. Pandey i/bu Tanvir shaikh for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)